
HGCA Recommended Lists® trials 2005/6
WINTER BARLEY

LIST OF TRIAL SITES AND THEIR CODES

Trial ID Town County 
abbrev Town full County Sowing 

date Grid ref Previous 
crop Soil type

Fungicide treated trials (all are taken to yield)
WB2006AD210T W-Newton Norfk West Newton Norfolk 17-Sep TF726289 W-rape L-sand
WB2006AN205T Bowsden Nrthum Bowsden Northumberland 20-Sep NT983403 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006AN209T Ragnall Notts Ragnall Nottinghamshire 21-Sep SK804742 W-wheat Medium
WB2006AN223T Ince-Bld Mersey Ince Blundell Merseyside 05-Oct SD331024 W-wheat L-sand
WB2006AW220T Coates Gloucs Coates Gloucestershire 20-Sep SU032977 W-barley Shallow
WB2006AW226T Coates Gloucs Coates Gloucestershire 22-Sep SO993008 W-barley Shallow
WB2006CA211T Histon Cambs Histon Cambridgeshire 26-Sep TL434617 W-wheat Medium
WB2006DA217T Dunmow Essex Great Dunmow Essex 22-Sep TL656192 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006ES203T Edinb Edinb Edinburgh City of Edinburgh 14-Sep NT243649 Grass Medium
WB2006ES214T Frdenny Prth&K Forgandenny Perth and Kinross 29-Sep NO080178 W-wheat Medium
WB2006GW216T Usk Monmth Usk Monmouthshire 06-Oct SO357022 Grass D-silt
WB2006HH206T Rudston EYorks Rudston E Riding of Yorkshire 22-Sep TA087689 Other Shallow
WB2006HH207T Bramham WYorks Bramham West Yorkshire 14-Sep SE438414 W-wheat Medium
WB2006IS219T Itchn-Sk Hants Itchen Stoke Hampshire 07-Oct SU562358 S-barley Medium
WB2006IS222T Shirburn Oxon Shirburn Oxfordshire 14-Sep SU694975 W-barley Medium
WB2006NI225T Limavady L-derry Limavady Londonderry 04-Oct C6432053 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006NN212T Norwich Nofk Norwich Norfolk 15-Oct TG257056 Pea Medium
WB2006NS201T Aberdeen Aberdn Aberdeen Aberdeen City 01-Oct NJ823145 S-barley L-sand
WB2006NS271T Aberdeen Aberdn Aberdeen Aberdeen City 01-Oct NJ823145 Unknown Medium
WB2006SA204T St-Bosw ScBord St Boswells Scottish Borders 26-Sep NT623312 W-wheat L-sand
WB2006SH218T Dawlsh Devon Dawlish Devon 03-Oct SX949821 W-wheat D-silt
WB2006SU215T C'linge Suff Cowlinge Suffolk 20-Sep TL706546 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006SY208T Baumber Lincs Baumber Lincolnshire 04-Oct TF223752 S-barley Medium
WB2006TF202T Rhynd Prth&K Rhynd Perth and Kinross 18-Sep NO168195 W-wheat Medium
WB2006WE221T Wbrne-Wh Dorset Winterborne Whitechurch Dorset 10-Oct ST849024 W-wheat Medium
WB2006WS224T Lockbie Dumfrs Lockerbie Dumfries and Galloway 21-Sep NY113799 S-barley L-sand
WB2006WY213T Barham Kent Barham Kent 29-Sep TR227501 W-wheat Medium
Untreated trials (most are for disease observation only)
WB2006AD210U W-Newton Norfk West Newton Norfolk 18-Sep TF726289 W-rape L-sand
WB2006AN205U Bowsden Nrthum Bowsden Northumberland 20-Sep NT983403 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006AN209U Ragnall Notts Ragnall Nottinghamshire 21-Sep SK804742 W-wheat Medium
WB2006AN223U Ince-Bld Mersey Ince Blundell Merseyside 05-Oct SD331024 W-wheat L-sand
WB2006CA211U Histon Cambs Histon Cambridgeshire 26-Sep TL434617 W-wheat Medium
WB2006CA880U Histon Cambs Histon Cambridgeshire 17-Oct TL432604 W-wheat Medium
WB2006CA881U Histon Cambs Histon Cambridgeshire 12-Oct TL435605 W-wheat Medium
WB2006DA217U Dunmow Essex Great Dunmow Essex 22-Sep TL656192 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006ES203U Edinb Edinb Edinburgh City of Edinburgh 14-Sep NT243649 Grass Medium
WB2006ES214U Frdenny Prth&K Forgandenny Perth and Kinross 29-Sep NO080178 W-wheat Medium
WB2006GW216U Usk Monmth Usk Monmouthshire 06-Oct SO357022 Grass D-silt
WB2006HA882U Telford Shrops Telford Shropshire 15-Dec SJ711200 Unknown Medium
WB2006HH206U Rudston EYorks Rudston E Riding of Yorkshire 22-Sep TA087689 Other Shallow
WB2006HH207U Bramham WYorks Bramham West Yorkshire 14-Sep SE438414 W-wheat Medium
WB2006IS219U Itchn-Sk Hants Itchen Stoke Hampshire 07-Oct SU562358 S-barley Medium
WB2006IS222U Shirburn Oxon Shirburn Oxfordshire 14-Sep SU694975 W-barley Medium
WB2006NI225U Limavady L-derry Limavady Londonderry 04-Oct C6432053 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006NN212U Norwich Nofk Norwich Norfolk 15-Oct TG257056 Pea Medium
WB2006NS201U Aberdeen Aberdn Aberdeen Aberdeen City 01-Oct NJ823145 S-barley L-sand
WB2006SA204U St-Bosw ScBord St Boswells Scottish Borders 26-Sep NT623312 W-wheat L-sand
WB2006SH218U Dawlsh Devon Dawlish Devon 03-Oct SX949821 W-wheat D-silt
WB2006SU215U C'linge Suff Cowlinge Suffolk 26-Sep TL706546 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006SY208U Baumber Lincs Baumber Lincolnshire 04-Oct TF223752 S-barley Medium
WB2006TF202U Rhynd Prth&K Rhynd Perth and Kinross 18-Sep NO168195 W-wheat Medium
WB2006WE221U Wbrne-Wh Dorset Winterborne Whitechurch Dorset 10-Oct ST849024 W-wheat Medium
WB2006WS224U Lockbie Dumfrs Lockerbie Dumfries and Galloway 21-Sep NY113799 S-barley L-sand
WB2006WY213U Barham Kent Barham Kent 29-Sep TR227501 W-wheat Medium
Lodging trials (with fungicide but no PGR, lodging obervation only)
WB2006AN205L Bowsden Nrthum Bowsden Northumberland 20-Sep NT983403 W-wheat D-clay
WB2006CA211L Histon Cambs Histon Cambridgeshire 26-Sep TL434617 W-wheat Medium
WB2006ES203L Edinb Edinb Edinburgh City of Edinburgh 15-Sep NT243649 Grass Medium
WB2006ES214L Frdenny Prth&K Forgandenny Perth and Kinross 29-Sep NO080178 W-wheat Medium
WB2006GW216L Usk Monmth Usk Monmouthshire 06-Oct SO357022 Grass D-silt
WB2006HH207L Bramham WYorks Bramham West Yorkshire 14-Sep SE438414 W-wheat Medium
WB2006IS222L Shirburn Oxon Shirburn Oxfordshire 14-Sep SU694975 W-barley Medium
WB2006NI225L Limavady L-derry Limavady Londonderry 04-Oct C6432053 W-wheat D-clay


